2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%
Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Child Care Stabilization Initiative

Recipent Amount
BERNADETTE GARDERIE 50,000.00
Program Total 50,000.00
Child Care Municipal Health and Safety

Recipent Amount
ABC Infant and Toddler Centre & Preschool Centre 1,811.84
Abraar Preschool 929.76
Aladin Childcare Services, Inc. 9,010.44
Algonquin College Early Learning Centre 1,168.16
Andrew Fleck Child Care Services 46,154.24
Barrhaven Child Care Centre 6,246.08
Beacon Learning Centre 1,811.84
Bells Corners Cooperative Nursery School 953.60
Betty Hyde Co-Operative Early Learning Centre 929.76
Bishop Hamilton Montessori School 3,814.40
Bridlewood Child Learning Centre 1,501.92
Carleton Memorial Daycare Centre Inc. 1,978.72
Carlington Community Health Centre (Annavale Headstart Nursery School) 572.16
Carp Co-Op Nursery School 381.44
Centre de I'enfant Aux 4 vents -3,090.57
Centre des petits d'Ottawa 2,226.68
Centre éducatif Brin de Soleil 9,321.44
Centre éducatif coeur des jeunes 6,222.24
Centre éducatif La Clémentine 13,112.00
Centre éducatif Les Débrouillards 6,913.60
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2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%
Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Child Care Municipal Health and Safety

Recipent Amount
Centre Educatif Providence 1,478.08
Centre préscolaire et parascolaire I'Etoile filante 7,652.64
Centrepointe Child Care Services 6,055.36
Centretown Parents' Day Care 2,455.52
Charlotte Birchard Centres of Early Learning 6,007.68
Children On The Hill 810.56
Childrens Castle Daycare 1,931.04
Children's Village Of Ottawa-Carleton 55,428.00
City View Centre For Child & Family Services 11,943.84
Community Co-operative Preschool 953.60
Conseil des écoles catholiques du Centre-Est 3,623.68
Conseil des écoles publiques de I'Est de I'Ontario 929.76
CPVCSAP: Vanier Co-operative Childcare Centre 929.76
Cumberland Hub Day Care 2,741.60
Dalhousie Parents Daycare 1,716.48
Devonshire Child Care Centre 4,386.56
Early Beginnings Multicultural Child Development Centre 1,501.92
Edgewood Child Care Centre 953.60
Fairview Child Care Centre 1,120.48
Fern Hill School 3,075.36
Garderie Beausoleil 1,501.92
Garderie Bernadette Child Care Centre 1,168.16
Garderie du Lac Dow's Lake Daycare 929.76
Garderie Oasis Child Care Centre 1,549.60
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2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%

Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Child Care Municipal Health and Safety

Recipent

Glebe Cooperative Nursery School
Glebe Parents' Day Care

Glen Cairn Co-operative Preschool

Global Child Care Services

Good Morning Creative Arts and Preschool
Hawthorne Meadows Nursery School
Inuugatigiit Centre for Inuit Children, Youth and Families

Kanata Montessori School
Kanata North Early Learning Centre

Kanata Research Park Family Centre

Kancar Community Children's Centre Inc.
Katimavik Co-operative Nursery School

LE CAP : Centre d'appui et de prevention
Le Carrefour d'Ottawa

Le centre parascolaire Alpha 3-12

Le Centre parascolaire Le Parasol

Les services a I'enfance Grandir ensemble
Makonsag Aboriginal Head Start
Manor Park Community Council

Mothercraft Ottawa
Mouvement d’implication francophone d’Orléans (MIFO)

Nanny Goat Hill Nursery School
North Gower Cooperative Nursery School
Odawa Native Friendship Centre
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Amount
572.16
15,448.32
572.16

38,692.32

572.16
2,264.80
1,358.88

4,315.04
1,287.36

4,219.68

11,253.20
715.20

3,266.08
9,106.88
6,770.56
5,340.16

68,945.28
2,026.40
4,744.16

22,493.04
41,362.40

1,501.92
524.48
2,086.00



2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%
Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Child Care Municipal Health and Safety

Recipent Amount
OMS Montessori 3,576.00
Ottawa Catholic Child Care Corporation 89,209.28
Ottawa-Carleton District School Board 2,288.64
Pinecrest-Queensway Community Health Centre 1,668.80
Playtime Daycare Centre 3,266.08
Rainbow Kidschool 1,573.44
REKSAP Centres For Early Learning 6,842.08
Richmond Cooperative Nursery School 572.16
River Parkway Children'S Centre 2,288.64
Rockcliffe Child Care Centre 1,644.96
Rodnichok Day Care 786.72
Rural Family Connections 4,744 .16
Sandy Hill Child Care 1,048.96
Services a I'enfance et a la famille Coccinelle 78,433.60
St. Anthony's Children Centre 810.56
St. Mary's Daycare 1,954.88
St. Thomas The Apostle Nursery School 1,144.32
Stittsville Cooperative Nursery School 929.76
The Little School 2,264.80
The Orleans Preschool 619.84
The YMCA-YWCA Of The National Capital Region 8,153.28
Totlot Licensed Childcare 6,258.00
Wee Watch Licensed Home Child Care: Nepean 8,344.00
Wee Watch Licensed Home Child Care: Orleans, Ottawa East 2,920.40
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Child Care Municipal Health and Safety

Recipent

Wee Watch Licensed Home Child Care: Ottawa, Kanata
Westboro Jewish Montessori

Westboro Village Cooperative Preschool

Whitehaven Kindergarten School Age Centre

Youville Centre

Program Total

Capital Facility Funding
Recipent

ANDREW FLECK CHILD CARE SERVICES

ANDREW FLECK CHILD CARE SERVICES

Program Total

Civic and Commemorative Events
Recipent

BANFF AVENUE COMMUNITY HOUSE

BLACKBURN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

CALDWELL FAMILY CENTRE
CANADA DAY BARRHAVEN INCORPORATED
CATHOLIC CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS

CENTRETOWN CITIZENS COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
CHAPEL HILL SOUTH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

CRICHTON COMMUNITY COUNCIL

EASTERN OTTAWA RESOURCE CENTRE
GREATER AVALON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
GREELY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
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Amount
10,012.80
858.24
739.04

2,121.76

1,668.80
728,997.35

Amount

257,500.00

51,500.00
309,000.00

Amount
1,982.00
1,982.00

1,982.00
1,000.00
1,982.00

1,089.00
1,982.00

1,323.00
1,982.00
1,323.00
1,982.00



2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%
Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Civic and Commemorative Events

Recipent Amount
KATIMAVIK HAZELDEAN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,883.00
KIWANIS CLUB OF MANOTICK 1,982.00
KIWANIS CLUB OF ORLEANS 1,982.00
LIVE WORK PLAY LWP INC 1,000.00
LOWERTOWN COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE 1,982.00
MANOR PARK COMMUNITY COUNCIL 1,982.00
MANOTICK VILLAGE AND COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,982.00
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS 1,770.00
1,000.00
NORTH GOWER RECREATION ASSOCIATION
OSGOODE VILLAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,982.00
OTTAWA CENTRAL PARK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,321.00
PARKDALE FOOD CENTRE 1,982.00
PINEVIEW COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,000.00
PLANT POOL RECREATION ASSOCIATION 1,982.00
RENDEZ-VOUS DES AINES FRANCOPHONES D'OTTAWA 1,982.00
1,982.00
RICHMOND VILLAGE ASSOCIATION
RIDEAU-ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE 1,982.00
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION STITTSVILLE & DISTRICT BRANCH 618 1,000.00
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION EASTVIEW BRANCH 462 1,000.00
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION MONTGOMERY BRANCH 351 1,000.00
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION BELLS CORNERS BRANCH 593 1,000.00
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION GREELY & DISTRICT BRANCH # 627 890.96
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION KANATA BRANCH 638 972.05
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION MANOTICK BRANCH 314 1,000.00
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Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Civic and Commemorative Events

Recipent Amount
ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION WESTBORO BRANCH 480 1,000.00
RWANDA SOCIAL SERVICES AND FAMILY COUNSELLING 1,982.00
SRI LANKA CANADA ASSOCIATIION OF OTTAWA 1,982.00
STITTSVILLE VILLAGE ASSOCIATION 1,982.00
TANGLEWOOD HILLSDALE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,699.00
THE JAMAICAN OTTAWA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 1,982.00
UPSTREAM OTTAWA COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT 1,982.00
Program Total 67,857.01
Exceptional Circumstance Community Funding

Recipent Amount
BANNF AVENUE COMMUNITY 5.000.00
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF OTTAWA 20,000.00
CALDWELL FAMILY CENTRE 5.000.00
CHRISTIE LAKE KIDS 4,000.00
OTTAWA FOOD BANK 240,000.00
PARKDALE FOOD CENTRE 96,000.00
SOMERSET WEST COMMUNITY 20,000.00
ST JOSEPH CENTRE FOR WOMEN 706.25
ST LUKES TABLE 10,000.00
Program Total 400,706.25
ODSP application Support

Recipent Amount
CENTRE 454 ANGLICAN SOCIAL SERVICES 223.291.00
Program Total 223,291.00

Page 7



2022 Community and social support funding Funding - 100%
Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

HHIP - Social Housing Repairs/Renewal
Recipent

CARPENTER HOUSING CO OPERATIVE INCORPORATED
COMMUNITYWORKS NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION

COOPERATIVE VOISINS INCORPORATED

CUMBERLAND HOUSING CORPORATION
DOBBIN Housing Co-op
ELLWOOD HOUSE (OTTAWA) INC.

EMILY MURPHY NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
KANATA BAPTIST PLACE INCORPORATED

KANATA CO OPERATIVE HOMES INCORPORATED

LAO VILLAGE HOUSING COOPERATIVE INCORPORATED
L.I.LU.N.A. Local 527 Non-Profit Housing Corporation

MUSLIM NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION OF OTTAWA CARLETON
NEPEAN HOUSING CORPORATION

OTTAWA COMMUNITY HOUSING CORPORATION

SERSON CLARKE NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION

SHEFFORD HERITAGE HOUISNG CO OPERATIVE INCORPORATED
UNITY NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
WEST CARLETON NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION

Program Total

HHIP - Rent Supplements/Housing Allowances

Recipent

1048279 ONTARIO INC
2121380 ONTARIO INC
2165729 ONTARIO INC.
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Amount
104,001.50
38,422.00
207,158.00

4,076.32

9,901.00
10,260.00
63,255.00

116,993.50
31,259.29
281,910.00

250,000.00
22,742.00

449,080.90
757,223.00
14,968.50

97,811.38

179,375.00
15,087.00

2,653,524.39

Amount
282,979.30
64,669.41
10,718.79
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HHIP - Rent Supplements/Housing Allowances

Recipent

2411574 ONTARIO INC
345 BARBER STREET LTD
ANAND AGGERWAL

BONCON BUILDING AND MANAGEMENT

BRITTANY APARTMENTS
BRUYERE CONTINUING CARE
BYRON RENTAL PROPERTIES

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC
CAPREIT

CARSON HILL APARTMENTS

CENTURION PROPERTY ASSOCIATES INC
CHINESE COMMUNITY OTTAWA

CLV GROUP INC

CO OPERATIVE D'HABITATION LAFONTAINE INC
COOPERATIVE D'APPARTEMENTS

DISTRICT REALTY FOR 161 PRESLAND RD

DOWNPATRICK APARTMENTS LTD
FERGUSLEA PROPERTIES LIMITED
GF 112880 CARLING LTD

GIGNUL NON PROFIT
HARMER HOUSE

HAZELVIEW PROPERTY SERVICES INC
HOMESTEAD LAND HOLDINGS LTD
IMP POOL XX LP

Page 9

Amount
33,408.94
13,032.77
26,451.33

7,233.48

9,360.86
5,319.20
3,276.00

31,008.75
101,395.47

5,388.45

74,944 .67
29,315.46

20,952.00
114,542.00
6,773.00
8,918.53

2,123.25
8,201.73
2,850.12

4,127.00
21,165.00

113,665.95
14,901.63
176,050.09
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HHIP - Rent Supplements/Housing Allowances
Recipent

JEAN & CHANTAL RICHER

JEREMY YIU

LS GP INC.

MADAWAN MANAGEMENT AND

MAEBROOK CAMBRIDGE INC
MASOUMEH SHAHALI
MCLEAN CO-OPERATIVE HOMES INC

MERIVALE APARTMENTS LTD
MINTO APARTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MINTO MULTI RESIDENTIAL INCOME

MOHNISH AGGERWAL
MULTIFAITH HOUSING INITIATIVE

NITYANAND VARMA
OSGOODE PROPERTIES LTD
OTTAWA COMMUNITY
PARKWAY TOWERS

PHILIPPE BOISVERT
PLEASANT PARK PLACE

RATUL DUTTA
REVELSTOKE GP INC

RIAD HAKIB

RIDGEVIEW APARTMENTS

SANDEEP AGGERWAL

SHELTER CANADIAN PROPERTIES LTD
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Amount
9,037.07
516.88
20,952.74

25,709.00

20,605.21
11,752.00
51,912.00

9,374.63
49,234.26

78,266.74

16,122.98
107,744.00

8,054.00
17,951.64
135,430.00
7,716.63

7,164.27
4,253.16
10,525.40

20,803.64
10,676.71

5,204.90
29,077.25
7,222.26
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Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report
HHIP - Rent Supplements/Housing Allowances

Recipent

STARLIGHT CANADIAN RESIDENTIAL
SUBHASH AGGERWAL

SUBHKIN CANADA INC

TANNER JOHNSTON

THE REGIONAL GROUP
UNITY NON PROFIT HOUSING
WHITE SPRUCE APARTMENTS

520 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS

Program Total

Community Sustainability Funding

Recipent

ABLE2:SUPPORT FOR PEOPLE WITH DIABILITIES
AFRICAN CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF OTTAWA
BANFF AVENUE COMMUNITY HOUSE

BIG SISTERS/BIG BROTHERS

BLAIR COURT COMMUNITY HOUSE
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF OTTAWA
BRITANNIA WOODS COMMUNITY HOUSE

CALDWELL FAMILY CENTRE
CARLINGTON COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

CAUSEWAY WORK CENTRE

CENTRE 454 ANGLICAN SOCIAL SERVICES

CENTRE 507 ASSOCIATION

RIDEAU-ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE
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Amount
11,674.36
25,042.49

100,202.96

12,984.00

4,608.00
241,357.00
2,5675.32

3,389,782.00
5,646,306.68

Amount

147,273.00

70,000.00
154,554.00
242,371.00

143,933.00
281,748.00
172,090.00

316,236.00
571,040.00

151,870.00
1,358,736.00
322,448.00
1,295,695.00
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Community Sustainability Funding
Recipent

VANIER COMMUNITY SERVICES CENTRE

CENTRE ESPOIR SOPHIE

CENTRE FOR RESILIENCE AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT (CRSD)

CENTRE PAULINE-CHARRON

CENTRETOWN COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
CHRISTIE LAKE KIDS

CITY FOR ALL WOMEN INITIATIVE (CAWI)

COMMUNITY LAUNDRY CO-OPERATIVE INC.
COMMUNITY NAVIGATION OF EASTERN ONTARIO (FORMERLY COMMUNITY INFORMATION
CENTRE)

CONFEDERATION COURT
COOPERATIVE AMI JEUNESSE INC

COOPERATIVVE MULTISERVICES FRANCOPHONE DE'L'OUEST D'OTTAWA INC
COUNSELLING AND FAMILY SERVICE OTTAWA

DEBRA DYNES FAMILY HOUSE

DISTRESS CENTRE OF OTTAWA

DRESS FOR SUCCESS OTTAWA NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION
EASTERN OTTAWA RESOURCE CENTRE
EBO FINANCIAL EDUCATION CENTRE

ECOEQUITABLE
ELIZABETH FRY SOCIETY OF OTTAWA

EMILY MURPHY NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
FAMILY SERVICE CENTRE OF OTTAWA CARLETON
GLOUCESTER EMERGENCY FOOD CUPBOARD
GLOUCESTER 50+ CENTRE
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Amount
910,780.00
268,504.00

70,000.00

84,801.00
507,572.00
170,505.00

70,000.00
74,942.00

100,825.00

146,148.00
114,373.00

25,000.00
318,627.00
194,649.00

92,843.00

40,000.00
1,150,536.00
113,224.00

70,000.00
114,573.00

43,000.00
323,603.00
53,184.00
59,453.00
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Community Sustainability Funding
Recipent

GOOD COMPANIONS SENIOR'S CENTRE

HELPING WITH FURNITURE

HERON EMERGENCY FOOD CENTRE SOUTH EAST OTTAWA

INTERVAL HOUSE OF OTTAWA
JAKU KONBIT

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICES OTTAWA
JUST FOOD OTTAWA

KIND SPACE

KING'S DAUGHTERS DINNER WAGON

LIVE WORK PLAY INC.

LOWERTOWN COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE

MATTHEW HOUSE OTTAWA: FURNITURE BANK

MINWAASHIN LODGE INDIGENOUS WOMEN'S SUPPORT CENTRE

MONTFORT RENAISSANCE INC
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION FRANCOPHONE D'ORLEANS (MIFO)

NELSON HOUSE OTTAWA-CARLETON
NEPEAN RIDEAU OSGOODE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE

OTTAWA ABORIGINAL COALITION
OTTAWA BLACK MENTAL HEALTH COALITION
OTTAWA COALITION OF COMMUNITY HOUSES

OTTAWA COALITION TO END VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN (OCTEVAW)

OPERATION COME HOME
ORLEANS-CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE
OSGOODE YOUTH ASSSOCIATION (O-YA)
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Amount
324,118.00
46,991.00

41,682.00

100,000.00
70,000.00
216,092.00

256,687.00
174,353.00

73,729.00

70,000.00
1,243,514.00

70,000.00
132,741.00
168,754.00

47,324.00

34,250.00
882,113.00
150,000.00

149,163.00
75,000.00

99,267.00
100,000.00
1,079,073.00
75,000.00
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Community Sustainability Funding
Recipent
OTTAWA CHINESE COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE

OTTAWA COMMUNITY IMMIGRANT SERVICES ORGANIZATION

OTTAWA COMMUNITY LOAN FUND

OTTAWA FOOD BANK
OTTAWA NETWORK FOR EDUCATION
OTTAWA RAPE CRISIS CENTRE

OTTAWA WEST COMMUNITY SUPPORT
PARKDALE FOOD CENTRE

PINECREST-QUEENSWAY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

RENDEZ-VOUS DES AINES FRANCOPHONES D'OTTAWA
RETRAITE EN ACTION

RURAL OTTAWA SOUTH SUPPORT SERVICES
RUSSELL HEIGHTS COMMUNITY HOUSE
SANDY HILL COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
SERENITY RENEWAL FOR FAMILIES

SHELTER MOVERS OTTAWA
SOCIAL PLANNING COUNCIL OF OTTAWA
SOMALI CENTRE FOR FAMILY SERVICES

SOMERSET WEST COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE
SOUTH-EAST OTTAWA COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

ST. JOE'S WOMEN'S CENTRE

ST MARY'S HOME

TEL- AIDE OUTAOUAIS

THE COUNCIL ON AGING OF OTTAWA
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Amount
85,967.00
197,179.00

60,406.00

393,963.00
105,536.00
87,833.00

90,541.00
200,000.00

1,581,745.00

55,644.00
48,106.00

98,393.00
149,744.00
358,752.00

39,500.00

70,000.00
147,293.00
231,534.00

777,282.00
1,488,303.00

381,729.00
129,522.00

37,239.00
110,493.00
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Community Sustainability Funding

Recipent
THE DOOR

THE OLDE FORGE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE

THE PAVILION FOOD BANK
UP WITH WOMEN

WESTERN OTTAWA COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE
WOMEN'S INITIATIVES FOR SAFER ENVIRONMENTS

YOUTH OTTAWA
YOUTH SERVICES BUREAU OF OTTAWA

Program Total

HHIP Employment Supports/Youth Futures

Recipent

BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB OF OTTAWA
BRUYERE CONTINUING CARE

CATHOLIC CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS OTTA
INGENIUM CANADA'S MUSEUM OF SCIENCE

MAKE SEW CREATE INCORPORATED
MOUVEMENT D'IMPLICATION
OCH FOUNDATION FOR HEALTHY

OTTAWA COMMUNITY LOAN FUND
OTTAWA SOUTH COMMUNITY

PATRO D'OTTAWA

RENDEZ-VOUS DES AINES FRANCOPHONES
SOMALI CENTRE FOR FAMILY SERVICES
THE OTTAWA ART GALLERY
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Amount
152,597.00
129,661.00

10,000.00

70,000.00
1,381,691.00
176,244.00

98,500.00
1,348,506.00

26,318,890.00

Amount

205,635.44
16,695.07
10,727.46

5,040.00

3,150.00
15,141.01
50,000.00

3,541.83
2,725.87

14,091.68
3,348.48
3,544.28
3,348.48
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HHIP Employment Supports/Youth Futures

Recipent Amount
UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA 1,787.49
VANIER COMMUNITY SERVICE CENTRE 6,883.93
Program Total 345,661.02
HHIP - Shelters/Supports to Housing
Recipent Amount
CATHOLIC CENTRE FOR IMMIGRANTS OTTAWA 84,370.00
CORNERSTONE HOUSING FOR WOMEN FOUNDATION 467,888.00
JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY OF OTTAWA 775,372.00
MONTFORT RENAISSANCE INCORPORATED 901,375.00
OTTAWA SALUS CORPORATION COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH 510,105.00
OTTAWA YOUNG MEN'S AND YOUNG WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION 214,641.00
PINECREST QUEENSWAY COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE 259,100.41
SHEPHERDS OF GOOD HOPE 403,317.59
YOUTH SERVICES BUREAU OF OTTAWA 403,817.00
Program Total 4,019,986.00
Paint it Up! Youth Engagement Mural Program
Recipent Amount
Crime Prevention Ottawa 45,200.00
45,200.00

Program Total
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Supports in Social Housing

Recipent

CANADIAN MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC OTTAWA BRANCH
JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY OF OTTAWA

MONTFORT RENAISSANCE INCORPORATED

OPTIONS BYTOWN NON PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION
OTTAWA SALUS CORPORATION COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH
THE ROYAL OTTAWA HEALTH CARE GROUP

JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY OF OTTAWA
OTTAWA SALUS CORPORATION COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH

SHEPHERDS OF GOOD HOPE

Program Total

Essential Health and Social Supports Program

Recipent
1511 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS

Program Total
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Amount
255,582.00
140,089.00

189,5682.22

260,707.00
342,906.00
74,171.00

140,314.00
95,039.00

1,133,579.00
2,631,969.22

Amount
1,558,468.28
1,558,468.28
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